
November 8, 2005 - Municipal Election Results - City of Portsmouth, NH
At Large - Non-Partisan WARD 1 WARD 3 WARD 5
CITY COUNCILORS (9)* MODERATOR (1) MODERATOR (1) MODERATOR (1)
S. Marchand 2,734 P. Pantelakos-Barstow-D 425 C. Kane-D 393 J. Cali-Pitts-D 555
T. Ferrini 2,238
J. Grasso 2,183 CLERK (1) CLERK (1) CLERK (1)
C. Dwyer 2,153 J. Pantelakos-D 418 M. Bailey-D 389 J. Grossman-D 581
N. Raynolds 1,943
L. Pantelakos 1,891 SELECTMEN (3) SELECTMEN (3)
H. Whitehouse 1,805 C. Marvin-D 312 SELECTMEN (3) L. Caswell-D 496
K. Smith 1,659 P. Reynolds-D 328 J. Fahey-D 330 N. Grossman-D 533
W. St. Laurent 1,600 J. Wyckoff-D 368 N. Lane-D 289 E. Powers-D 460
J. Hynes 1,598 C. Cosgrove-D 14
P. Whelan 1,501 WARD REGISTRAR (1) WARD REGISTRAR (1)
C. Tefft 1,301 T. Jousse-D 419 WARD REGISTRAR (1) C. Vaughn-D 629
F. Watson 1,251 C. Castro-D 343
C. Dobson 1,128 REGISTRAR AT LARGE REGISTRAR AT LARGE
N. Ritzo 981 G. Shultis-D 380 REGISTRAR AT LARGE G. Shultis-D 527
S. Durgin 598 G. Shultis-D 341
J. Landry 243 WARD 2
C. Carter 226 MODERATOR (1) WARD 4
P. Harris 211 R. Padian-R 357 MODERATOR (1)

C. LeBlanc-D 327 D. Blanchard-D 684 CITY-WIDE STATISTICS*
SCHOOL BOARD (5)*
S. Garrity 2,221 CLERK (1) Registered Voters 16,123
K. LaPage 2,137 R. LeBlanc-D 585 CLERK (1) Ballots Cast 4,078
C. Smith 1,834 G. Ward-D 646 Percentage Voted 25.14%
B. Ristaino 1,781 New Registered Voters 101
M. Shuldman 1,723 SELECTMEN (3)
H. Hayward 1,314 D. Mayer-D 321 SELECTMEN (3)

L. McCarthy-D 285 S. Nichols-D 540
D. Schaefer-D 357 C. Pugliese-D 555

FIRE COMM. (2)* M. Wachtel-D 240 E. Stone-D 540
R. Gamester 2,172 *See back for per Ward statistics
P. Wentworth 1,996 WARD REGISTRAR (1)

Thayer-D 542 WARD REGISTRAR (1)
POLICE COMM. (2)* E. Shultis-D 502
G. Howe 2,111 REGISTRAR AT LARGE A. Parrott-R 332
J. Russo 2,093 Shultis-D 526

REGISTRAR AT LARGE
G. Shultis-D 619



WARD 1 WARD 2 WARD 3 WARD 4 WARD 5 TOTALS

C. Carter 43            43            38           72           30           226         
C. Dobson 184          244          183         280         237         1,128      
S. Durgin 97            126          84           169         122         598         
C. Dwyer 313          580          233         451         576         2,153      
T. Ferrini 316          532          271         593         526         2,238      
J. Grasso 373          501          284         549         476         2,183      
P. Harris 41            35            27           63           45           211         
J. Hynes 268          369          247         397         317         1,598      
J. Landry 49            41            34           82           37           243         
S. Marchand 385          640          358         694         657         2,734      
L. Pantelakos 344          435          292         442         378         1,891      
N. Raynolds 268          519          195         451         510         1,943      
N. Ritzo 164          169          153         276         219         981         
K. Smith 252          373          205         449         380         1,659      
W. St. Laurent 263          274          331         450         282         1,600      
C. Tefft 181          279          178         344         319         1,301      
F. Watson 216          245          209         335         246         1,251      
P. Whelan 192          346          162         353         448         1,501      
H. Whitehouse 300          332          317         456         400         1,805      

S. Garrity 346          459          344         610         462         2,221      
H. Hayward 251          233          208         359         263         1,314      
K. LaPage 345          462          322         571         437         2,137      
B. Ristaino 275          352          287         516         351         1,781      
M. Shuldman 252          454          215         400         402         1,723      
C. Smith 279          412          246         460         437         1,834      

R. Gamester 332          461          342         597         440         2,172      
P. Wentworth 313          425          303         549         406         1,996      

G. Howe 314          478          304         547         468         2,111      
J. Russo 336          412          335         574         436         2,093      

2,672       3,775       1,898      4,114      3,664      16,123    
14            29            16           17           25           101         

TOTAL VOTERS 2,686       3,804       1,914      4,131      3,689      16,224    

631          913          558         1,024      952         4,078      

23.49% 24.00% 29.15% 24.79% 25.81% 25.14%

REGISTERED VOTERS

BALLOTS CAST

PERCENTAGE VOTED

NEW REGISTERED VOTERS

CITY COUNCILORS (9)

SCHOOL BOARD (5)

FIRE COMM. (2)

POLICE COMM. (2)




